

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

12072 BITTINGER ROAD GRANTSVILLE, MD 21536

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14807**

PA	GE 🔀	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 25304

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

DATE		TER	VIS OF SALE	SHI	P VIA	FO.B.	FREIC	SHT TERMS
BID OPENING D	24/2009	11/10/	2000					
284, 344, 357, 357, 36	. 2004. 41/28/2020/66/2020	11/19/2	Contraction of the second second	884 PRE-1889 - 1889 - 1889	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	(TITY	UOP CAT	ITEMN	IUMBER	UNITPRICE		MOUNT
0001	RECLAM	. 1	B RESTORAT	962-73 ION OF LA	ND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES		
	THE WES IS SOLT CONTRAC RECLAM THE "TH	ST VIRG CITING CT TO P ATION O IOMAS (INIA DEP BIDS FR ROVIDE A F 1-ACRE SUNRISE	T. OF EN OM QUALIF LL LABOR ABANDONE	VIRONMEN IED CONT AND MATE D MINE PI N) MINE	FOR THE AGENCIAL PROTECTION RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN ADRAINAGE" PROJECT CO.).	, d	
	10/20/0 REQUIRE MANDATO THE BID BIDDER.	9 @ 10 D TO A' RY PRE NO (ALSO OVER D	:00 AM. TTEND THI -BID SHAI ONE PERSO , PREBIDS	ALL INTE IS MEETING LL RESULT ON MAY REI WILL INV	RESTED PAILL IN DISQUERESENT MOOLVE EXT	SHALL BE HELD ARTIES ARE JRE TO ATTEND JALIFICATION O MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT JRING INCLEMEN	TH	
	POTENTI OFFICIA PRE-BID REPRESE IN DISQ ACCEPT	AL BIDI L DOCUM . FALI NTATIVE UALIFIC ANY OUT	DERS TO C MENT VERI LURE TO F MAME ON CATION OF HER DOCUM	OMPLETE. FYING ATT ROVIDE YOU THE ATTE THE BID. ENTATION	THIS WE THIS WE TENDANCE STHE ST	BLE FOR ALL LL SERVE AS TO AT THE MANDATO NY AND HEET WILL RESO ATE WILL NOT Y ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE	ORY ULT	EIVED
·	COMPLET: SHEET. WILL NO:	ED THE THE PU I ASSUM	INFORMAT URCHASING IE ANY RE IPLETE TH	ION REQUI DIVISION SPONSIBIL E PRE-BID	RED ON T AND THE ITY FOR ATTENDA	HE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S NCE SHEET. IN	STAT	ING DIVISION E OF WV
IGNATURE			SEERE	venot sidt FOR T	ERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	ITIONS ID.	ATE	
ITLE		FEIN						
		1				ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTE	DABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14807

PAGE 2

304-926-0499

CHUCK BOWMAN

804-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
S DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

Beitze CORPORATION 12072 BITTINGER ROAD GRANTSVILLE, MD 21536

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/24/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITÉM NUMBER UNIT PRICE. AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PREOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BLD, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FOLLOW US 219 NORTH TO THOMAS, WEST VIRGINIA. NORTH FORK OF THE BLACKWATER RIVER BRIDGE AND FOLLOW ST. RT. 32 SOUTH APPROXIMATELY 1/2 MILE TO DOUGLAS TURN RIGHT ON DOUGLAS. GO APPROXIMATELY 400 FT. AND TURN RIGHT INTO SUNRISE SANITATION. THE MINE DRAIN IS LOCATED ADJACENT TO THE NORTH END OF THE SUNRISE SANIFATION BUILDING. THE SITE LOCATION IS befined by coordinates of Latitude N39008'47.273" AND W79029'56.27b". PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, DFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-FATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



ADDUM

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14807

3

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 12072 BITTINGER ROAD GRANTSVILLE, MD 21536

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTE	ΞĎ	TER	MŞ QF SAL	E	SHIP.V	(A		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTE	RMS
09/24/2	2009							TAICI INTAIN		:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:		L1/19/;	2009			BTD (OPEN	IING TIME		E CONTROL OF THE CONT	
Line	GUAN	ПТҮ	UOP	CAT: NO:	ITEM NUM	<i>i</i> BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUN	T
E 1 1 5	SE SIGN THE VENT D, CHANGE SUBMIT	NED AN NDOR'S APTER THE S	O SUB COMP 21 OF IGNED	MITTE LIANC THE PURC	D WITH THE E WITH THE WEST VIRG	E BID A E PROVI INIA CO FIDAVIT	S EV SION DE. WIT	TIDAVIT MUS VIDENCE OF US OF ARTIC FAILURE TO THE THE BID BID.	LE		
M I	TTHIN	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	ar da Ess o	YS AFTER ' THERWISE	THE NOT SPECIFI	ED,	PERFORMED TO PROCEED THE FULLY NOTICE TO			The second secon
Б 22 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24	RIGHT : NOTICE SUPPLIE	TO CAN TO THE ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT II F THE MAT	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ELY OR W DO	RESERVES T UPON WRITT ORKMANSHIP NOT CONFOR ITRACT	EN		The second secon
 	THE HIC TATES 2 TO WES!	GHER O AS EST I VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	CTOR OR S DEPARTME OR TUCKER 21-5A, ET APPLY TO	NT OF L COUNTY ,SEQ.	ABOF PU		Y AGE		
Į. F	NTERES REQUIRE OR IN A	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCE CONTAINE	PT FOR . D IN TH ARCHIT:	ANY IS C ECTS	CONTRACT DOCUMENTS	ļ.		
<u> </u> -	CERT:	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COM	PENSATIO	ON]	TO PROVIE F SUCCESSF	'UL.		
<u></u>	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS					REQUIREMENT	**********		
HGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	NULLICI	vs	DATE		
TTLE		FE	in					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER: DEP14807

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

Amk Ook

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

**************************************	RINTED	JEF.	MS OF SAL		SHII	² VIA	4 F,O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
	4/2009							
BID OPENING DA	ATE:	11/19/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	XTTY:	:UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMN	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMGUNT
- Articles - Company	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:					
	OF COMISSUANO THE BI	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU GE REQ	L GENE CONTRA MENTS, JIRED	ERAL ACT. THE IS \$	LIABILIT UNLESS (MINIMUM 250,000.	Y INSURA OTHERWIS AMOUNT	L FURNISH PROOF NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE	
	FURNISI	I PROO	F OF B	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHAI ISK INSURANCE I OF THE CONTRACT	n i
	THE BII SUBMITT BIDDER MATERIA BONDS M IRREVOC SOLVENT STATE C IN LIEU UNDER \$	PAYAL DED WIT SHALL L BONE LAY BE CABLE I SUREI F WESI OF A 100,00 BLE IN	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO FOR PROVI ETTER Y COM VIRG BOND LIEU	THE H BI FURN 100% DED OF OF PANY INIA ERSON	STATE OF AS A BILLIAN AS A BILL	WEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST V	TOTAL AMOUNT OF IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUE BOND AND LABOR THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECTURNISHED BY A DESINESS IN TREDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	E L R/ K,
	() MA BOND CO OF THE	VERING	THE I	ROOF	NG SYSTE	2) YEAR M WILL E	MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMEN'	r
! :	REV. 11	,	****	****	*****	*****	*****	+ *
	AML CON		ATE: C	01/3	ION FORM /2010) I	S ATTACH	ED. YOU MUST	
SIGNATURE				SEE REVE	ASE SIDE FOR TI	ERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	DITIONS DAT	
IIILE		FEIN						ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEP14807

PAGE ***

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

TYPE NAME

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	Caracata (aliche) dispersione de la caracata	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/24/							S-S-10-17-04-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-		
BID OPENING DATE:	and the second second	11/19/	2009	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID C	OPENING TIME	OT.	:30PM
LINE	OUAN	ιπΥ	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUMB	5 R	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	EVALUATO CONTRACTOR THE BIDDING SOURCE SOURC	TION TOTOR. ORIGIT O	D DET THIS NAL O MENTS OR W **** CO A STA RING E LIC	GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV ***** NTRAC I'E CO I'O PE ENSED	E YOUR ELIC REQUIREMENTS D29-0119 IS CAN CONTACTS S.OSMRE.GOV ************************************	GIBILIT NT UNDE S NOT A I THE A V ****** SE REQUIR RACTING I VIRGI	AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML TR 30 CFR 874. ATTACHED TO TH AVS OFFICE AT THE TOTAL THE WORK IN THIS	E **** C	
	LICENSI MADE BY CAPITOI RM 749- WEST VI PROSPECT NUMBER	E. AP Y CONT. COMP -B, CH IRGINI. CTIVE ON TH	PLICA ACTIN LEX, ARLES A STA BIDDE EIR B	TIONS THE 1900 TON, TE COL R TO	FOR A CONT WEST VIRGO KANAWHA BLV WV 25305, I	FRACTOR INIA DI VD. E, PH. 304	1-558-7890.	BE BOR,	
		CTORS	NAME:	Bel	tzel Corporat	l			
;	THE SUC	CESSF	JL BI R CON	DDER FRACT	WILL BE RE(ORS LICENSI	QUIRED	TO FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE	OF	
	THE WES & REGUI	ST VIR	GINIA S, AN	STAT O THE	LICABLE LAV E CODE, PUI INFORMATIO	RCHASIN ON PROV	NG DIVISION RU VIDED IN THE	JLES	
SIGNATURE				OCCUPE.		LEPHONE	IDINONO	DATE	
		- In-	11.2					<u> </u>	
ITTLE		FE	ala.				ADDRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

. BFO NUMBER DEP14807 6

::::ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF:::::: CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 09/24/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE No. AMOUNT "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SPLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOLD AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBPECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSTDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14807

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

MOCKE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R. 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED		IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/24/20	C				
	11/19/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
CINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
CO GU AT CO	NTRACTOR I PARANTEE PE TITS EXPEN (C) NSTRUED AS	N ANY OF T RIOD SHALL SE. THE ONE-Y BEING AN	E NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK THAT DEV BE CORRECTED BY EAR GUARANTEE PE EXTENSION OF THE R THE CONTRACT.	ELOPS DURING TH THE CONTRACTOR RIOD SHALL NOT	BE
 ₽U	(D) RTHER DEFI NTAINED HE	GUARANTEE NED IN THE REIN.	S CONCERNING REV TECHNICAL SPECI	EGETATION MAY B FICATIONS	E
WI HA TH CE	(1) PART IN WITHOUT PREJUVE, PROVID	THIS CONTR RITING BY UDICE TO A ED THAT TH CALENDAR D IL, RETURN	ACT MAY BE CANCE THE DIRECTOR OF NY OTHER RIGHT O E CONTRACTOR IS AYS WRITTEN NOTI RECEIPT REQUEST	PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT MAY GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED	
VE PE MA	ENDOR TO: (A) RMITS FOR TERIALS TO (B)	OBTAIN AL ALL TRANSP AND FROM	ESPONSIBILITY OF L NECESSARY DIVI ORTATION OF EQUI THE JOB SITE. Y AND ALL REQUIR PERMITS.	SION OF HIGHWAY	
RE DR PI	ALL CORDANCE W CLAMATION PAINAGE" PR ANS & SPEC	TTH THE SF OF THE "TH OJECT. S ARE INCO ISIONS, CI Y A PART C	THIS CONTRACT S ECIFICATIONS PRE OMAS (SUNRISE SA RPORATED HERE IN AUSES AND CONDIT F THIS CONTRACT,	PARED FOR THE NITATION) MINE BY REFERENCE TONS THEREIN AF AND CONSISTS C	RE OF
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		ATE



DOCUM

TITLE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14807

 AGE	7
8	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE IIII CORPORATION 12072 BITTINGER ROAD GRANTSVILLE, MD 21536

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/24/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 9 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY CIVIL TECH ENGINEERING, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7)THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF Work completed if based upon unit measures or the PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR A. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

FFIN

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOUZHA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQNUMBER
DEP14807

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



DATE PRINT	ĘD.	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
09/24/2	2009				
BID OPENING DATE:		11/19/2009	BID OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LIME	QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		CONSTRUCTION OF, OF OR OTHER IMPROVES STRUCTURE, INCLUDING OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE OR COOLING OR VENTURE SUCH PROJECTS, PURSTATE OF WEST VIROSOLICITED ON OR ALL	VEMENT TO ANY BEING, BUT NOT LIEURG, BUT NOT LIEUR INSTALLATION FILATING PLANTS SUPPLY OF AND RESUANT TO A CONSTINIA FOR WHICH	BUILDING OR MITED TO, ROADS OF ANY HEATING OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR HTRACT WITH THE BIDS WERE	
	В.	"STEEL PRODUCTS" METAPED, DRAWN, EXTERNITION OF PROCESSED BY A COMPOSITION OF PROCESSED BY A COMPOSITION OF PROCESSEMER OR OTHER	RUDED, FORGED, ERWISE SIMILARL MBINATION OF TW FROM STEEL MADE SEN, ELECTRIC F	CAST, Y PROCESSED, OR OO OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN URNACE,	
	C.	"UNITED STATES" ME AMERICA AND INCLUI OR INSULAR, SUBJEC UNITED STATES.	DES ALL TERRITO	RY, CONTINENTAL	
	WR	E DIRECTOR OF THE PULITING, AUTHORIZE THE	JRCHASING DEPAR E USE OF FOREIG	TMENT MAY, IN SN STEEL	
	Α.	THE COST FOR EACH EXCEED ONE TENTH OF TOTAL CONTRACT COST HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$ GREATER. FOR THE E COST IS THE VALUE DELIVERED TO THE E	OF ONE PERCENT ST OR TWO THOUS \$2,500.00), WHI PURPOSES OF THI OF THE STEEL P	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE CHEVER IS SECTION, THE	
	В.	THE DIRECTOR OF THE	HE PURCHASING D	DIVISION	
SIGNATURE		SEE REVERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for DEP148

DEP14807

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF X XX CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

Beitze CORPORATION 12072 BITTINGER ROAD GRANTSVILLE, MD 21536
--

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN		TE	RMS OF SAL	5	SHI	P.VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/24/ BID OPENING DATE:		1 / 7 / 7	<u> </u>							<u> </u>
	# 21 - 22 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12	11/19/	i graderaranda (P.)	CAT	Nationalists ****	RTD	O.E.	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VIIIY	UOP	NO	ITEMN	IÚMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	OF	NOT QUAN AVAI CONTRA THIS	PRODUCTITY LABLE CTOR SECTION	TED I OR OT TO M WHO U	N THE UN HERWISE EET CONT SES STEE Y BE SUB	ITED STA ARE NOT RACT REQ L PRODUC JECT TO	ATE RE QUI CTS	MATERIALS AND SUFFICE ASONABLY REMENTS. IN VIOLATION OF THE PENALTING SERVICE AND ADDRESS	IENT ON	
	PU REV. 1 EXHIBI'	RSUANT 0/01/0 F 7 IC ALU	TO W	VA.	CODE SE	CTION 5A	A-3			
	IN ACCO EVERY (ALTERATION THE IN THE MORE THE STEEL A SLASS, IN ADDI FOR USE DOMESTI	DRDANC CONTRACTION, WORKS, CASE HAN \$50 ARE RECOR STECTION, E AT TECTION, DOUGT	CT FOR REPAIR WHER OF STE DO O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	CONS , IME E THE EL ON OR WH ODUCI OF M E OF E GLAS S THA	TRUCTION PROVEMENT OF COST IN STATE NOT COST IN STATE NOT COST OF COST IN STATE NOT COST OF CO	N, RECON I OR MAI S MORE T RE THE C E THAN 1 WILL ACC CED IN T Y OR EQU WORKS SH EEL, UNL	NT: HAI: O, HE I PI ALI: SS	19-1 ET., SEC RUCTION, ENANCE OF N \$50,000 AN T OF STEEL I 000 POUNDS OF UNITED STAT MENT PURCHAS L BE MADE OF S THE COST OF THAN 10,000 PROJECTS.	ID, S OF NUM YES SED	
д П 2 Е	ACCEPTE O BE U O% OR PRODUCT	D ONLY NREASO MORE H 'S. IF	IF TONABLE IIGHER THE I	HE CO SU THAN DOMES PLIED	ST OF DO CH COST THE BII TIC ALUN OR PROI	MESTIC IS UNRE PRICE IINUM, G	PRO ASO FOF LAS A	DDUCTS MAY B DDUCTS IS FO DNABLE IF IT R FOREIGN MA SS OR STEEL "SUBSTANTIA	UND IS DE	
GNATURE			<u> </u>			TELEPHONE	المأكبة والمأكبة		DATE	
TLE		FEIN				1	T	ADDRESS CHAI	VGES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14807

PAGE 11

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DEP14807 11 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

NO CANA

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



FEIN

TITLE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

		Q. 2)				
DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	f	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/24/									
BID OPENING DATE	- 4	11/19/:	2009	10.1 S.C.S. 0500 907	BLD	OPENING	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	O T	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY.	UGP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER.	U)	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	DEPARTI	MENT O	F LABO	DR, FOR	S DEFINED BY THE PREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS.	MAY BE	SUPPLIED		
	PROVIS: DETERM: ALUMING THAN THAN THAN OFFICE REDUCT: ALL VE	IONS, 'INES TI JM, GL. HE LOW! MAY RI ION IN NDORS I	THE S HAT TI ASS OI EST B EQUES' THE	PENDI HERE R STE ID FOI I, IN LOWES	OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THEXISTS A BID FOREL THAT IS REASON WRITING, A REEVEL BID FOR SUCH DATE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR SERVING OF SUCH SUCH CONTRACT OF SUCH SUCH CONTRACT OF SUCH SUCH CONTRACT OF SUCH SUCH, GLASS OR SUCH SUCH CONTRACT OF SUCH SUCH CONTRACT OF SUCH SUCH SUCH SUCH SUCH SUCH SUCH SUCH	E SPEND LIKE FOR SPEND STATES LICTS, THE LICTS SPEND S	ING UNIT OREIGN ND LOWER E SPENDI N AND PRODUCT	NG	
	REV. 3					•			
	NOTICE PROJECT	1	1	CE & J	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONS	TRUCTION		
	TO ABII	DE BY	CHE F	DLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN ODENDA FOR STATE	#SSUING		D	
	AND A I AND SPI LIST SI PURCHAS SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC HALL B SING D COPY	F ALL ATIONS E FORV EVISION OF THE	PART FOR VARDEI ON.	INEER SHALL PREPIES THAT HAVE PRITHE PROJECT. TO THE BUYER IF THE ARCHITECT/EN ENDUM TO THE STA	OCURED IN THE S'OCINEER :	DRAWINGS NDUM AND TATE SHALL AL		
			ARTIE	AND	END THE ADDENDUM, IF NECESSARY,	EXTEND '			
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CC TELEPHONE	NDITIONS		TE	
					t t		ļ		



DOCZMA

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14807

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF A SECOND CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 12072 BITTINGER ROAD GRANTSVILLE, MD 21536

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TEHMS 09/24/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UCP ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE AMOUNT NO: OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAIT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14807... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. | S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TILE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14807

13

::ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::::::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

12072 BITTINGER ROAD GRANTSVILLE, MD 21536

FEIN

OHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

		disservation same and the second	lusiose se sessi e a escessiones	
09/24/2009	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	11/19/2009	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY LOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
l	ERSTAND THAT FAIL DUM(S) MAY BE CAU	1	4	нЕ
REPRES ORAL I AND AI INFORM	R MUST CLEARLY UN SENTATION MADE OR DISCUSSION HELD B NY STATE PERSONNE MATION ISSUED IN FICATIONS BY AN C	ASSUMED TO BE METWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDE	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE D TO THE	
//	Meelin Bif	2	SIGNATURE	
Be	itzel Corporation		COMPANY	
11	-18-09		PATE	
REV. 1	11/96			
	NOT	CE		
A SIGN	ED BID MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
E E 2	DEPARTMENT OF ADM PURCHASING DIVISI BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON S CHARLESTON, WV 2	ON FREET, EAST		
THE EN	D SHOULD CONTAIN VELOPE OR THE BI	,		F
SEALED		 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	zerosocios de la social de Sallania	TELEPHONE	DAT	



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14807

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S NOOKWA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

PACE TO SEE DATE		INTED	TE .	RMS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA		i de la companya de	.o.e,		FREIGHT TERMS
UNE QUANTITY UGS ON TERMINASER LINETAGE AAGUNT. BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14807 BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU RESARDING YOUR BID: 301-249-4740 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 12072 Bittinger Read Grantsville, MD 21536 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Shawn Bender SEE REVERSE SDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Shawn Bender SEE REVERSE SDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PROFITE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	L	*	17/70	/2000								
BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 301-245-4740 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 12072 Bittinger Read Grantsville, MD 21536 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Shawn Bender BEEREVERSE SOLFOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BEEREVERSE SOLFOR TERMS AN	Programme (1997) 1997 (1997)	C 3637 787 1138	aran bassara	41 (524) 50 (525) 50	NAT .		S., 73 P. T.	LU		Concentration	01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:	UNE	GLA	WIIIY	UOP	NO	ΠE	M.NUMBER		UN.	TPRICE		AMOUNT
BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:												
BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:		BITYER.				CB 23						
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 301-245-4740 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 12072 Bittinger Road Grantsville, MD 21536 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Shawn Bender SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONORHONS TREPHONE BY ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		DOIDE.				CB-23		ļ				
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:		RFQ. N	0.:			DEP14	807]				
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 301-245-4740 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 12072 Bittlager Road Grantsville, MD 21536 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Shawn Bender Shawn Bender SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		BID OP	ENING	DATE:		11/19	/2009					
VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 12072 Bittinger Road Grantsville, MD 21536 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Shawn Bender Steward Side Forteries and Conditions NATURE FEN SADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		BID OP:	ENING	TIME:		1:30	PM					
REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 12072 Blfflinger Road Grantsville, MD 21536 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Shawn Bender SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE PATTE ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 12072 Blfflinger Road Grantsville, MD 21536 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONTACT CONTACT CONTACT CONTACT ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		TO CON'	TACT Y	OU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER :	IN CASE R BID:	IT	IS NECE	SSARY		
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Shawn Bender SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS NATURE FEN TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		REMIT-T	ro add	RESS	ro be	ITH THE USED E	EIR BID FOR PAYM	THE	E CURREN	T SING:		
Shawn Bender Stee Reverse side for terms and conditions NATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		Gran	tsville	, MD 2	536						-	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS NATURE TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		PLEASE CONCERN	PRINT VING T	OR T	OTE:	AME OF	PERSON	TO	CONTACT			
RATURE TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		Shaw	n Bende	r								
RATURE TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		11177		1AAAAAAA	***************************************							
RATURE TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE												
RATURE TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE												
RATURE TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		1										
RATURE TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE												
RATURE TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					1							
RATURE TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE												
E FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	IGNATURE				SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FO		COND	ITIONS	lD/	JE	
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TLE		FEI	V	·····	······································						
	\$ \$ \$ * v	ENDESS										f

Thomas (Sunrise Sanitation) Mine Drainage DEP14807

Company	me: Beitzel Corporation
Address:	12072 Bittinger Road
	Grantsville, MD 21536

ITEM		····			1
NO.			DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				OTHER PAGE	711/200142
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$6.700.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$4,050.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 2% of Total Bid)	LS	\$5,400.00
4.1	I	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$4,530.00
4.2	130	TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	\$30.00	\$3,900.00
5.1	300	LF	Sediment Control Barrier	\$3.80	\$1,140.00
5.2	130	LF	Temporary Ditch	\$3.35	\$435.50
5.3	70	TN	Stabilized Construction Entrance	\$27.00	\$1,890.00
6.0	0.9	AC	Revegetation	\$4,110.00	\$3,699.0
7.1	74	TN	Type I Rip Rap Erosion Protection	\$42.00	\$3,108.00
7.2	100	TN	Type II Rip Rap Erosion Protection	\$40.50	\$4.050.00
7.3	2	EA	8' Diameter Circular Junction Box, Frame, & Grate		\$26.221.00
			Standard WVDOH Type G Inlet for 48" Diameter Pipe with Frame &	212,107.50	\$20,221.00
7.4	1	EA	Grate	\$12.457.00	\$12,457.00
			Standard WVDOH Type G Inlet for 24" Diameter Pipe with Frame &		
7.5	1	EA	Grate	\$6,844.00	\$6,844.00
7.6	225	LF	60" Diameter Spirolite Class 160 Smooth Bore HDPE Pipe	\$436.00	\$98,100.00
7.7	65	LF	48" Diameter Spirolite Class 160 Smooth Bore HDPE Pipe	\$374.00	\$24,310.00
7.8	260	LF	24" Diameter ADS N12 ST IB Smooth Bore HDPE Pipe	\$58.50	\$15,210.00
7.9	20	LF	4" Diameter SDR 35 PVC Pipe	\$31.75	\$635.00
7.10	25	LF	6" Diameter SDR 35 PVC Pipe	\$32.50	\$812.50
8.1	1330		Unclassified Excavation	\$28.25	\$37,572.50
8.2	16	CY	Gabion Wall	\$227.00	\$3,632.00
11.0	985		Erosion Control Matting	\$1.70	\$1,674.50
12.1	275		Underdrain	\$34.20	\$9,405.00
12.2	590	SY	Geotextile	\$2.20	\$1,298.00
PART DAYS OF THE					
		4.356	TOTAL	and the second	\$ 277,074.00

Part D.

Contractor Name: Beitzer Corp

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name		Position/Title
Address	See Attached	Telephone #
	77.7.7.	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:		•
Name		Position/Title
Address		Telephone #
	·	% of Ownership Begin Date:
		Ending Date:
Mana		Position/Title
Name		Telephone #
Address		% of Ownership
Begin Date:		Ending Date:
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name		Position/Title
Address		Telephone #
		% of Ownership Begin Date:
	<u> </u>	ding Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20246.

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

Part D.

Contractor Name:

BEITZEL CORP

Name

OLEN BEITZEL

Position/Title

PRESIDENT

Address

12072 BITTINGER ROAD

Telephone #

301-245-4107

GRANTSVILLE, MD 21536

% of Ownership Begin Date:

5% - 6/30/1978

Ending Date:

Name

DON BRENNEMAN

Position/Title

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT/SECRETARY

Address

12072 BITTINGER ROAD

Telephone #

301-245-4107

GRANTSVILLE, MD 21536

% of Ownership Begin Date:

30% - 1/1/1988

Ending Date:

Name

WAYNE BEITZEL

Position/Title

VICE PRESIDENT OF OPERATIONS

Address

12072 BITTINGER ROAD

Telephone #

301-245-4107

GRANTSVILLE, MD 21536

% of Ownership Begin Date:

17% - 1/1/1988

Ending Date:

Name

MERLIN BEITZEL

Position/Title

VICE PRESIDENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES AND

QUALITY CONTROL

Address

12072 BITTINGER ROAD

Telephone #

301-245-4107

GRANTSVILLE, MD 21536

% of Ownership Begin Date:

15.33% - 1/8/2002

Ending Date:

Name

TITUS BEITZEL

Position/Title

VICE PRESIDENT OF DEVELOPMENT AND

AUTOMATION SERVICES

Address

164 CORPORATE DRIVE

Telephone #

304-284-0916

GRANTSVILLE, MD 21536

% of Ownership Begin Date:

15.33% - 1/8/2002

Ending Date:

Name

MARK SCHROYER

Position/Title

VICE PRESIDENT OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Address

12072 BITTINGER ROAD

Telephone #

301-245-4107

GRANTSVILLE, MD 21536

% of Ownership Begin Date:

15.33% - 1/8/2002

Ending Date:

Name

SHELDON MAUST

Position/Title

TREASURER/ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Address

164 CORPORATE DRIVE

Telephone #

304-284-0916

GRANTSVILLE, MD 21536

% of Ownership Begin Date:

1% - 1/1/2009

Ending Date:

Name

JAMES W. FRATZ

Position/Title

SECRETARY

Address

12072 BITTINGER ROAD

Telephone #

301-245-4107

GRANTSVILLE, MD 21536

% of Ownership Begin Date:

N/A

Ending Date:

	Agency REQ.P.O#	18
SID BON	ID .	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the unders	signed. Beitzel Corporation	
of <u>Grantsville</u> <u>Maryland</u> a corport Maryland <u>Raltimore</u> Maryland <u>Raltimore</u> Maryland <u>Raltimore</u> of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five percent of well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our he	as Principal, and Fidelity & Deposit pration organized and existing under the laws of the State as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the bid \$5% of total bid for the payment of	of
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the I Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto a Sunrise Sanitation Mine Drain	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing	for
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter interest and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees was impaired at affected by any extension of the first within which the object.	on or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the all be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no	e in full event,
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Ol waive notice of any such extension.	bligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	#i πα ∕
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto s	et their hands and seals, and such of them as are como	rations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presentage of November 2009.	ents to be signed by their proper officers, this	
Principal Corporate Seal	Beitzel Corporation (Name of Principal) By Melin British or (Must be President or Vice President)	
Surety Corporate Seaf	Vice Mesident (Title) Fidelity & Deposit Company of M (Name of Surety)	Maryland

18

Attorney-in-Fact Michael Fetchero

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

"Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee, shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations, policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in the nature of mortgages,...and to affix the seal of the Company thereto."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company,

2009

	-		
			Gregot. Mmy
		· ·	- Land Carlotte Carlotte
			- 1 1000 V
			1 / \ \

this 19

day of

November

Assistant Secretary

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by WILLIAM J. MILLS, Vice President, and GERALD F. HALEY, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereby does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Page T. SHANKLIN, H. Glenn TWIGG, Craig E. WENGERD, Jay A. BATESON and Michael FETCHERO, all of Cumberland, Maryland, EACH its true and Jawful agent and Attorney in Eact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its ast and deed any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance patterns shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes as a they had been duty executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md, in their hydroper persons. This power of attorney revokes that issued on behalf of Page T. SHANKLIN, H. Glenn EWKO, Craig E. WENGERD, Jay A. BATESON, dated February 14, 2007.

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 6th day of September, A.D. 2007.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



Gerald F. Haley

Gerald F. Haley

Assistant Secretary

By:

William J. Mills

Vice President

State of Maryland City of Baltimore ss:

On this 6th day of September, A.D. 2007, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came WILLIAM J. MILLS, Vice President, and GERALD F. HALEY, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Maria D. Adamski

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 8, 2011

naria D. alams

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Beitzel Corpora	iton		
Authorized Signatu	re: Mellin	Pail)	Date: 11-18-09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Re				